SERVICE MANUAL
COPYRIGHT © 2004 VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LIMITED No.YD011
2004/5
DVD PLAYER & VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER
YD01120045
HR-XVC34UC
For disassembling and assembling of MECHANISM ASSEMBLY, refer to the SERVICE MANUAL No.86700 (MECHANISM ASSEMBLY).
Regarding service information other than these sections, refer to the service manual No. YD008 (HR-XVC26US).

D5305 or RD11ES/B3/-T2 Z DIODE
D5306 MTZJ5.6C-T2 Z DIODE
D5306 or RD5.6ES/B3/-T2 Z DIODE
D5310 MTZJ10B-T2 Z DIODE
D5310 or RD10ES/B2/-T2 Z DIODE
D6002 HZ30-2L-T2 Z DIODE
D6002 or HZ30-2LTD Z DIODE
D8001 1SS133-T2 DIODE
D8001 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D8301 RD5.1ES/B2/-T2 Z DIODE
D8301 or MTZJ5.1B-T2 Z DIODE
PC3001 RPI-304J IC(PHOTO SENSOR)
PC3002 RPI-304J IC(PHOTO SENSOR)
 PC5101 PC123Y22FZ PHOTO COUPLER
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
C1 NDC31HJ-151X C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V J
C2 NDC31HJ-330X C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V J
C4 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C5 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C7 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C9 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C11 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C12 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C14 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C15 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C17 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C19 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C20 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C22 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C24 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C25 QEKJ1HM-335Z E CAPACITOR 3.3uF 50V M
C26 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C27 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C30 NCB31HK-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V K
C31 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C33 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C34 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C35 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C36 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C37 NDC31HJ-4R0X C CAPACITOR 4pF 50V J
C40 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C41 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C43 QEKJ1HM-335Z E CAPACITOR 3.3uF 50V M
C44 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C45 NCB31EK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 25V K
C46 NCB31CK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V K
C47 QEKJ1HM-474Z E CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V M
C48 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C49 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C56 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C57 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C58 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C59 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C60 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C77 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C78 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C201 NDC31HJ-220X C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J
C202 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C203 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C204 NCB31HK-681X C CAPACITOR 680pF 50V K
C205 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C206 NCB31HK-681X C CAPACITOR 680pF 50V K
C207 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C209 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C210 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C212 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C213 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C2001 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2002 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C2005 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2006 NCB31EK-682X C CAPACITOR 6800pF 25V K
C2007 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C2008 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2009 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C2010 NCB31HK-681X C CAPACITOR 680pF 50V K
C2011 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2012 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2051 NCB31HK-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V K
C2052 QFV61HJ-823Z MF CAPACITOR 0.082uF 50V J
C2053 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K
C2054 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C2055 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2201 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2202 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2203 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C2204 QEKJ0JM-336Z E CAPACITOR 33uF 6.3V M
C2205 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2206 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2207 NCB31EK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 25V K
C2208 NCB31EK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 25V K
C2209 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
(No.YD011)3-5
C2210 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2211 QEKJ0JM-336Z E CAPACITOR 33uF 6.3V M
C2212 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C2214 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2215 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2218 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2219 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C2220 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C2221 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C2222 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C2234 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C2235 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C2251 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C2252 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C2253 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C2254 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C2255 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C2256 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C2257 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C2259 QEKJ1HM-334Z E CAPACITOR 0.33uF 50V M
C3011 QETN1AM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470uF 10V M
C3012 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C3014 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C3016 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C3022 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C3024 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J
C3030 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C3031 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C3033 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C3036 NDC31HJ-180X C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V J
C3037 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J
C3041 NDC31HJ-180X C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V J
C3045 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C3050 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C3052 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C3054 NCB31HK-222X C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V K
C3071 QETJ1HM-336Z E CAPACITOR 33uF 50V M
C4002 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C4004 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4005 NDC31HJ-181X C CAPACITOR 180pF 50V J
C4006 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C4008 QEQF1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C4009 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4010 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C4011 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4012 QEKJ1HM-224Z E CAPACITOR 0.22uF 50V M
C4014 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C4015 NCB31HK-221X C CAPACITOR 220pF 50V K
 C5001 QFZ9077-473 MPP CAPACITOR 0.047uF 275V M
 C5003 QCZ9079-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF AC250V K
 C5004 QCZ9079-472 C CAPACITOR 4700pF AC250V M
C5006 QETM2DM-157 E CAPACITOR 150uF 200V M
C5101 QCZ0336-330Z C CAPACITOR 33pF 1kV J
C5102 QCZ0333-472 C CAPACITOR 4700pF 1kV K
C5104 QETN1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C5106 NCB31HK-821X C CAPACITOR 820pF 50V K
C5108 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C5109 NCB31HK-183X C CAPACITOR 0.018uF 50V K
C5202 QEMT1AM-128 E CAPACITOR 1200uF 10V M
C5204 QEMT1AM-128 E CAPACITOR 1200uF 10V M
C5205 QEMU1CM-397Z E CAPACITOR 390uF 16V M
C5207 QETN2AM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 100V M
C5209 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5210 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C5211 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5214 NCB31AK-154X C CAPACITOR 0.15uF 10V K
C5303 QETN1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C5304 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C5305 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5306 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C5307 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C5309 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5310 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5314 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C6013 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C6021 NCB31HK-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V K
C6053 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J
C6054 NDC31HJ-100X C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
C6501 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6502 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C6503 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C6504 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C6505 QEKJ1HM-335Z E CAPACITOR 3.3uF 50V M
C6508 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C6509 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6511 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C6512 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C6513 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C6514 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C6515 QEKJ1HM-335Z E CAPACITOR 3.3uF 50V M
C6516 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C6517 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
C6532 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C7114 QETJ0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470uF 6.3V M
C7117 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C7118 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C7119 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C7120 QETJ0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470uF 6.3V M

C7133 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C7134 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C7135 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C7136 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C7502 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C7503 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C7504 NDC31HJ-151X C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V J
C8001 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C8002 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C8003 NCB31HK-821X C CAPACITOR 820pF 50V K
C8004 NCB31HK-821X C CAPACITOR 820pF 50V K
C8005 NCB31HK-821X C CAPACITOR 820pF 50V K
C8006 NCB31HK-821X C CAPACITOR 820pF 50V K
C8007 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C8008 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C8052 QEKJ0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C8201 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C8202 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C8203 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
C8301 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C8302 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C8303 NCF31EZ-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V Z
R1 NRSA63J-622X MG RESISTOR 6.2kΩ 1/16W J
R2 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
R3 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R11 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R12 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R36 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R37 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R201 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R202 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R203 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R204 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J
R205 NRSA63J-301X MG RESISTOR 300Ω 1/16W J
R206 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J
R210 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R212 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R2007 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R2010 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R2013 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R2014 NRSA63J-394X MG RESISTOR 390kΩ 1/16W J
R2015 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J
R2016 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R2017 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R2018 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R2019 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R2021 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R2022 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R2023 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/4W J
R2024 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-6(No.YD011)
R2053 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R2054 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R2055 NRSA63J-3R3X MG RESISTOR 3.3Ω 1/16W J
R2056 QRE141J-820Y C RESISTOR 82Ω 1/4W J
R2057 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R2058 NRSA63J-183X MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W J
R2059 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R2060 NRSA63J-183X MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W J
R2201 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R2202 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J
R2205 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R2206 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J
R2209 QRE141J-101Y C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/4W J
R2210 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R2211 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R2212 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R2213 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R2214 QRE141J-101Y C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/4W J
R2216 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R2218 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R2219 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R2220 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R2221 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R2222 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R2223 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R2224 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R2230 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R2231 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R2251 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R2252 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R2255 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R2257 NRSA63J-684X MG RESISTOR 680kΩ 1/16W J
R3033 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/4W J
R3034 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/4W J
R3043 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3045 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3046 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3047 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3048 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J
R3049 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J
R3051 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3052 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3053 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3054 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3058 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3061 QRE141J-331Y C RESISTOR 330Ω 1/4W J
R3062 QRE141J-331Y C RESISTOR 330Ω 1/4W J
R3063 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3064 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3065 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J
R3069 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
R3074 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3077 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3080 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R3082 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3085 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R3098 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
R3099 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3101 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3201 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3202 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J
R3205 QRE141J-181Y C RESISTOR 180Ω 1/4W J
R3207 QRE141J-183Y C RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/4W J
R3208 NRSA63J-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W J
R3209 NRSA63J-183X MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W J
R3210 NRSA63J-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W J
R3211 NRSA63J-183X MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W J
R3212 QRE141J-474Y C RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/4W J
R3213 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R3214 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3215 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3216 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3217 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3218 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3219 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3220 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J
R3222 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3223 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
R3224 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R3225 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3229 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J
R3234 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R3235 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/4W J
R3236 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/4W J
R3244 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R3246 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3248 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3256 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R4001 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R4003 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R4004 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R4005 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J
R4007 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R4009 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R4012 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R4015 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R4017 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
 R5001 QRZ9046-475Z C RESISTOR 4.7MΩ 1/2W K
R5101 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/4W J
R5102 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/4W J
R5103 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/4W J
R5104 QRG02GJ-683 OMF RESISTOR 68kΩ 2W J
R5106 QRT01DJ-R27X MF RESISTOR 0.27Ω 1W J
R5107 QRE121J-331Y C RESISTOR 330Ω 1/2W J
R5108 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
R5109 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/16W J
R5110 NRSA63J-224X MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/16W J
R5111 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R5112 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R5113 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R5201 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R5202 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5203 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5204 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R5205 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R5206 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R5311 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R5312 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5313 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R5316 QRE141J-181Y C RESISTOR 180Ω 1/4W J
R5317 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R5319 NRSA63J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/16W J
R5320 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J
R5321 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R5325 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R6020 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R6021 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R6030 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R6031 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R6050 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R6051 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
R6054 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R6055 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R6502 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R7134 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R7135 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R7137 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R7154 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7155 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R7156 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R7164 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7165 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7166 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7173 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J
R7174 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7175 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J
R7176 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7177 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J
R7179 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J
R7183 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J
R7184 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7501 NRSA02J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J
R7502 NRSA63J-301X MG RESISTOR 300Ω 1/16W J
R7503 NRSA63J-301X MG RESISTOR 300Ω 1/16W J
R7504 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J
R7506 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
(No.YD011)3-7
DISPLAY BOARD ASSEMBLY <28>
R8001 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R8002 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R8003 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8004 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8005 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/16W J
R8006 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/16W J
R8007 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R8008 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R8009 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R8010 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R8013 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R8014 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R8015 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R8016 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R8017 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R8018 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R8052 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J

R8214 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8215 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8216 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8217 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8221 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8222 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8223 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8227 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R8250 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8251 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8252 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8259 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R8260 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R8262 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8263 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8301 QRE141J-4R7Y C RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J
L5 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 0.40Ω 10uH J
L7 QQL071J-120Y COIL 1.50Ω 12uH J
L10 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 0.40Ω 10uH J
L201 QQL231J-150Y COIL 2.50Ω 15uH J
L2251 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 0.40Ω 10uH J
L4001 QQL231K-1R0Y COIL 0.80Ω 1uH K
L5201 PELN1184 CHOKE COIL
L5202 PELN1184 CHOKE COIL
L5203 PELN1184 CHOKE COIL
L5303 QQL231J-220Y COIL 3.4Ω 22uH J
L7101 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 0.40Ω 10uH J
L7103 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 0.40Ω 10uH J
L7501 QQL231K-1R0Y COIL 0.80Ω 1uH K
T2051 PELN0832 OSC TRANS

Q7012 or 2SC3928A/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7013 2SC2412K/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7013 or 2SD601A/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7013 or 2SC3928A/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7014 2SC2412K/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7014 or 2SD601A/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7014 or 2SC3928A/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q7015 DTC143EKA-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q7015 or UN221L-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q7016 DTC143EKA-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q7016 or UN221L-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
D7003 SLA-580BC3T3F LED ILLUM.
D7003 or SDPB50A0/DEGH/ LED
D7006 SLR-343MC-T LED DVD
C7011 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
R7001 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7002 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7003 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7004 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7005 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7006 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7007 NRSA63J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W J
R7010 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R7011 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7012 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R7013 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7014 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/16W J
R7015 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R7020 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R7021 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7022 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R7023 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R7029 NRSA63J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J
R7031 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R7032 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R7033 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R7034 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J